FORM P10-1583 RI 04-04-20 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ATTY DOCKET 1338-2
Tab settings ○ ○ ○ ▼	7
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10204441	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Von Il Moon 3-26-02	Name: Kyung-Nam Kim (50%) 0 101-408 Doosung-Jutaek, 887 Bummul-Dong
3, 20,07	Susung-Gu Daegu-Shi, Republic of Korea
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	-and-
Nature of conveyance:	Kwang-Nam Kim (50%)
	9466 NW, 54th Doral Circle Ln Miami, Florida 33178 USA
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: March 16, 2002	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
	n, the execution date of the application is: February 15, 200
it this document is being med together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/106967
Additional numbers atta	•
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<u> </u>	10.00
Name: Thomas M. Galgano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Š Enclosed
03/2 <del>9/2002 RHARIS1 00000012 10106367</del>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02 FC:581 40.00 GP	
Street Address: GALGANO & burke	8. Deposit account number:
300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135	·
	07-0130
City: <u>Hauppauge</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>1178</u> 8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	-m 11
	/// // - Manch 26 2002
Thomas M. Galgano	March 26 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0116** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 1335-21

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and

KWANG-NAM, KIM of 9465 NW, 54th Doral Circle Lane, Mami, Florida 33178, U.S.A. (50%) and KYUNG-NAM KIM of 101–408 Doosung-Jutaek, 887 Eummul-Dong, Susung-Gu Daegu-Shi, Republic of Korea (50%)

sesignee

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) of all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of

check one

STRUCTURE FOR ASSEMBLING AUXILIARY SPECTABLES WITH MAIN SPECTACLES BY MEANS OF MAGNETIC CLIPS

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[X	]	executed concurrently herewith
[ ]		executed on
[ ]		Serial No. filed_

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and intirely as would have been it ild and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to a 11 and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not an ocute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Hach of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent at plication and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the Unit of States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of GALGANO & BURKE, U.S., 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135, Hauppauge, New York 11788, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

maan vion Il	
Name: WON-IL MOON	Name:
Date: 16, 03. 2002	Date:

names and

F.PUBLICGABAINDISQIVASSIGN.PAT

RECORDED: 03/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 012741 FRAME: 0117